
























































































CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I am over 18 years of age and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 

90 7th Street, Suite 3-700, San Francisco, California 94103. 

On November 25, 2019, I served the foregoing  

PLAINTIFF OFCCP’S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT ORACLE’S MOTIONS 

IN LIMINE 
 

on Defendant Oracle America, Inc. by serving its attorneys below via electronic mail, pursuant to 

the parties’ agreement: 

 

Erin Connell (econnell@orrick.com) 

Gary Siniscalco (grsiniscalco@orrick.com) 

Warrington Parker (wparker@orrick.com) 

John Giansello (jgiansello@orrick.com) 

Kayla Grundy (kgrundy@orrick.com) 

Jacqueline Kaddah (jkaddah@orrick.com) 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. 

 

Date:  November 25, 2019 

 

/s/Llewlyn D. Robinson       

LLEWLYN ROBINSON 

 

 


